Natalie Hill
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From: Timothy Anson
Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2019 8:50 AM
To: Natalie Hill
Subject: RE: March DRC Agenda

Good Morning Natalie
I will not be attending the march 28" meeting but would like to leave comments

Item number 2. Transient Unit transfer. Please work with fire dept. in making sure the Florida fire prevention and
building codes are followed. Some of the things we will be requiring are smoke detectors in every bed room and
common hallway Fire extinguishers tagged and certified and emergency lights Contact the fire Marshal’s office for more
information thank you.

Item number3. 3675 S. Roosevelt. Exit accesses shall be maintained at all times For emergency vehicles and
personnel no time shall any fire suppression features such as a fire hydrant be blocked at any time. Fire extinguisher
tagged and certified shall be readily available at all times.

Iltem 4 Conditional use 3216 Flagler. No comment

From: Natalie Hill

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2019 11:44 AM

To: Alison Higgins <ahiggins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Angela Budde <abudde@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Curry, Chasity
<chasity.curry@keysenergy.com>; Sabino, Dan <Dan.Sabino@KeysEnergy.com>; Dee Dee Green
<dgreen@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Elizabeth Ignoffo <eignoffo@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Enid Torregrosa
<etorregrosa@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Eric Augst <eaugst@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; John Wilkins <jwilkins@cityofkeywest-
fl.gov>; Karen DeMaria <kdemaria@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Kelly M. Crowe <kcrowe @cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Kelly Perkins
<kperkins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Young-Elizabeth <director@keysarts.com>; Melissa Paul-Leto <mleto@cityofkeywest-
fl.gov>; Patrick Wright <pwright@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Jeffrey Burgess <jburgess@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Rod
Delostrinos <rdelostrinos@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Rogelio Hernandez <rhernandez@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Ron Wampler
<rwampler@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Scott Fraser <sfraser@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Timothy Anson
<tanson@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Todd C. Stoughton <tstoughton@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Vanessa T. Sellers
<vsellers@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Timothy P. Staub <tstaub@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Subject: March DRC Agenda

Good Morning All,

Please see the attached agenda for this month’s DRC meeting. The agenda is also available for review on the City’s
website. Please see the link below. Thank you!

http://keywest.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx

Respectfully,

Natalie | . Hill

Administrative Specialist



